## CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CANTON NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ON THE CANTON LEISURE SERVICES FIVE YEAR MASTER PLAY 2017-2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN The Charter Township of Canton will conduct a public hearing at its regularly scheduled meeting on Tuesday, October 11, 2016 at 7 p.m. at the Canton Township Administration Building, located at 1150 S. Canton Center Road, Canton, MI 48188 for the purpose of the approval of the Canton Leisure Services Five Year Master Plan 2017-2021.

Comments may be submitted in writing through October 10, 2016 or made in person at the public hearing. Master Plan copies are currently available at the Canton Public Library, located at 1200 S. Canton Center Road, or online at <a href="www.cantonfun.org">www.cantonfun.org</a>.

## CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF CANTON ACCESS TO PUBLIC MEETINGS

The Charter Township of Canton will provide necessary, reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon a two week notice to the Charter Township of Canton. These services include signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the meeting. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Charter Township of Canton by writing or calling the following:

Kereen Conley, Human Resources Director Charter Township of Canton, 1150 S. Canton Center Road Canton, MI 48188 (734) 394-5260

TERRY G. BENNETT